## SERVICE FEES AND CHARGES

Effective 22nd April 2025



Cremation & Chapel Service—Friday—Adult  Cremation & Chapel Service—Sat, Sun & Public Holiday  Cremation & Chapel Service—Mon to Fri—Child (2 to 12 yrs)  Cremation & Chapel Service—Sat, Sun & Public Holiday—Child (2 to 12 yrs)  Cremation & Chapel Service—Mon to Fri—Infant (under 2yrs)  Cremation Only*—Mon to Fri—Adult	\$1,140.91 \$1,263.64 \$1,881.81 \$800.00 \$1,609.09 - \$704.55 \$1,677.27 \$363.64	\$1,255.00 \$1,390.00 \$2,070.00 \$880.00 \$1,770.00 - \$775.00 \$1,845.00
Cremation & Chapel Service—Sat, Sun & Public Holiday  Cremation & Chapel Service—Mon to Fri—Child (2 to 12 yrs)  Cremation & Chapel Service—Sat, Sun & Public Holiday—Child (2 to 12 yrs)  Cremation & Chapel Service—Mon to Fri—Infant (under 2yrs)  Cremation Only*—Mon to Fri—Adult	\$1,881.81 \$800.00 \$1,609.09 - \$704.55 \$1,677.27	\$2,070.00 \$880.00 \$1,770.00
Cremation & Chapel Service—Mon to Fri—Child (2 to 12 yrs)  Cremation & Chapel Service—Sat, Sun & Public Holiday—Child (2 to 12 yrs)  Cremation & Chapel Service—Mon to Fri—Infant (under 2yrs)  Cremation Only*—Mon to Fri—Adult	\$800.00 \$1,609.09 - \$704.55 \$1,677.27	\$880.00 \$1,770.00 - \$775.00
Cremation & Chapel Service—Sat, Sun & Public Holiday—Child (2 to 12 yrs)  Cremation & Chapel Service—Mon to Fri—Infant (under 2yrs)  Cremation Only*—Mon to Fri—Adult	\$1,609.09 - \$704.55 \$1,677.27	\$1,770.00 - \$775.00
Cremation & Chapel Service—Mon to Fri—Infant (under 2yrs)  Cremation Only*—Mon to Fri—Adult	\$704.55 \$1,677.27	\$775.00
Cremation Only*—Mon to Fri—Adult	\$1,677.27	
	\$1,677.27	
Cremation Only*—Sat, Sun & Public Holiday—Adult		\$1,845.00
	¢262.64	
Cremation Only*—Mon to Fri—Child (2 to 12 yrs)	\$303.04	\$400.00
Cremation Only*—Sat, Sun & Public Holiday—Child (2 to 12 yrs)	\$1,200.00	\$1,320.00
Cremation Only*—Mon to Fri—Infant (under 2 yrs)	-	-
Witness of Insertion—booked prior to service—Mon to Fri	\$777.27	\$855.00
Witness of Insertion—booked prior to service—Sat, Sun & Public Holiday	\$1,263.64	\$1,390.00
Burial Fees	Ex. GST	Inc. GST
Opening/Closing fee Lawn Site—Mon to Fri—At Need	\$2,650.00	\$2,915.00
Opening/Closing fee Lawn Site—Sat, Sun & Public Holiday—At Need	\$3,309.09	\$3,640.00
Opening/Closing fee Headstone Section—Mon to Fri—At Need	\$2,650.00	\$2,915.00
Opening/Closing fee Headstone Section—Sat, Sun & Public Holiday—At Need	\$3,309.09	\$3,640.00
Other burial, headstone, garden locations & upgrades are subject to family visit to the cemetery		
Chapel Fees <sup>2</sup>	Ex. GST	Inc. GST
Chapel Hire—Service Only (45mins)—Mon to Thurs	\$850.00	\$935.00
Chapel Hire—Service Only (45mins)—Friday	\$1,013.64	\$1,115.00
Chapel Hire—Service Only (45mins)—Sat, Sun & Public Holiday	\$1,263.64	\$1,390.00
Chapel Hire—Additional Time Slot (45mins)—Mon to Fri	\$445.45	\$490.00
Chapel Hire—Additional Time Slot (45mins)—Sat, Sun & Public Holiday	\$668.18	\$735.00
Chapel Hire for Burial (45mins)—Mon—Thurs	\$445.45	\$490.00
Chapel Hire for Burial (45mins)—Friday	\$486.36	\$535.00
Chapel Hire for Burial (45mins)—Sat, Sun & Public Holiday	\$600.00	\$660.00

Ex. GST	Inc. GST
\$40.91	\$45.00
\$695.45	\$765.00
\$2,154.55	\$2,370.00
\$4,781.82	\$5,260.00
\$454.55	\$500.00
\$27.27	\$30.00
\$41.82	\$46.00
\$95.46	\$105.00
	\$40.91 \$695.45 \$2,154.55 \$4,781.82 \$454.55 \$27.27 \$41.82

## Notes:

- 1. Does not include interment fee or plaque. \*Cremation only is to be delivered to the crematorium.
- 2. Chapel fees include the use of the chapel and a Concierge for a 45 minute period. A 15 minute interval is scheduled prior to each time period to allow for cleaning of the chapels and for funeral directors to set up and discuss any requirements with the Concierge.
- 3. Saturday, Sunday & Public Holiday Bookings—Availability to be confirmed with the Park prior to confirming time with the family. Cremation and burial services may be held from 9.00am Monday to Friday, Saturday, Sunday and Public Holidays.
- 4. Decanting fees apply to the transfer of ashes into an urn purchased outside of the memorial park. —Tier 1 applies to an urn brought into an InvoCare Memorial Park where the cremation service has occurred with up to five decants. —Tier 2 applies to an urn brought into a different InvoCare Memorial Park as to where the cremation service has occurred with us up five decants. —Tier 3 applies to a decant service where the cremation has occurred to a non-InvoCare Memorial Park or over five decants are required.

## **Merchant Fees:**

Merchant fees are now applicable to all payment made via credit card and Union Pay. Payments made by debit cards, BPAY, cash and cheque are free of charge. All major credit cards 1.04%, Union Pay 5.644%.



## **Booking Enquiries**

Phone: 07 3206 6987

Email: bookings@greatsoutherncrem.com.au